

IN THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA**Exe. Pet. No. 282 of 2025****Decided on: 16.05.2025**

Chuni Lal

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Himachal Pradesh and others

... Respondents

Coram***Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Mohan Goel, Judge.*****Whether approved for reporting?¹**

For the petitioner : Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate.

For the respondents : Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG.

Ajay Mohan Goel, Judge *(Oral)*

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that judgment in issue shall be complied with within a period of two from today. His statement is taken on record and these proceedings are closed with the direction that let judgment dated 20.11.2024, be complied with in letter and spirit by the respondents within a period of two weeks from today, failing which, liberty is reserved to the petitioner to approach the Court for revival of this petition by way of appropriate application. Accordingly, these proceedings are closed with liberty as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**May 16, 2025*(narendar)*

¹ *Whether reporters of the local papers may be allowed to see the judgment?*