

**Chuni Lal v. State of H.P. & Ors.
Ex. Petition No.282 of 2025**

05.12.2025 Present: Ms. Vandana, Advocate, vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. D.S. Kainthla, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list on 10.12.2025, to enable him to have instructions in terms of the previous order.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 05, 2025
(*Vinod*)