

**Chuni Lal v. State of H.P. & Ors.
Ex. Petition No.282 of 2025**

10.12.2025 Present: Ms. Shivani Priya, Advocate as Vice Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State

Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, as Vice Counsel, for respondents No.4.

As per the report of the Registry, affidavit has not been filed in terms of the previous order. Learned Additional Advocate General submits that needful has been done. Let affidavit be placed on record, if in order. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 10, 2025
(*Vinod*)