

**Chuni Lal v. State of H.P. & Ors.  
Ex. Petition No.282 of 2025**

**24.02.2026** Present: Mr. Surinder K. Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. D.S. Kainthla, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Compliance affidavit stands filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner be granted some time to file counter thereto.

Let needful be done within a period of two weeks.

List on 25.03.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

February 24, 2026  
(*Vinod*)