

Chuni Lal Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Execution Petition No.282 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Surinder K. Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. D.S. Kainthla, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Counter affidavit is stated to have been filed.

Registry to place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 25, 2026
(Rishi)