

**Chuni Lal Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.  
Exe. Pt. No. 282 of 2025.**

**07.04.2026** Present: Mr. Surinder Kumar Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.  
Mr. D.S. Kainthla, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

List on **13.05.2026**, as prayed for. Let the writ petition filed be placed for the perusal of the Court by the next date.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

April 07, 2026  
*(Shivank Thakur)*